

X  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7135 OF 2011

BHARAT TIWARY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN MISHRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,  
four weeks time is granted for filing Statement of Case.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|